4. The Borrower shall delegate the Art Gallery of Ontario to carry out any of the Borrower's obligations under the agreement, but the Borrower takes full responsibility for anything done or omitted to be done by the Art Gallery of Ontario under such delegation and the Lender shall look always to the Borrower for satisfaction in that regard.

5. Neither the list of fifty-five (55) objects in Annex A nor their descriptions or valuations as therein set forth may be modified in any way without the written consent of both parties.

6. The Treasures of Tutankhamon shall be loaned to the Borrower solely for the purpose of public exhibition at the Art Gallery of Ontario and save and except as specifically provided in this agreement, no reproduction, cast or copy of any kind or scientific examination or photograph (other than for the purpose of a condition report, documentary record or publicity for the exhibition) or repair or restoration of any object listed in Annex A shall be made by the Borrower without consent of the Lender.

7. The Borrower shall require the Art Gallery of Ontario to charge an appropriate admission fee to members of the public to attend the public exhibition of the Treasures of Tutankhamon.

8. The Borrower shall require the Art Gallery of Ontario to acquire an amount of catalogues and other materials appropriate to the public exhibition of the Treasures of Tutankhamon that the Art Gallery of Ontario believes it can resell to the public during the said public exhibition.

9. Within 90 days after the close of the public exhibition of the Treasures of Tutankhamon in Toronto, the Art Gallery of Ontario after deduction of all the expenses incurred by it in connection with the said public exhibition, shall forward to the Borrower its entire profit derived from the admission fees referred to in paragraph 7 and the sale of catalogues and other materials referred to in paragraph 8 and the Borrower after deduction of all the expenses paid by it under paragraph 10, shall forthwith transmit the balance to the Lender.

10. The actual transportation expenses to and from Toronto of representatives and employees of the Lender concerned with the transportation, packing, unpacking, condition reports, installation, and security of the Treasures of Tutankhamon and their accommodation and living expenses while in Toronto, at a daily rate equivalent to that provided at that time for the officials of the Borrower in accordance with Travel Regulations applicable to employees of the Government of Canada, shall be paid by the Borrower and deducted by it from monies received from the Art Gallery of Ontario under paragraphs 7 and 8.

11. The Borrower shall be responsible for the safe unpacking of the Treasures of Tutankhamon upon their arrival in Toronto, for their installation at the Art Gallery of Ontario and for their repacking after the conclusion of the exhibition, but the Lender shall arrange to have a representative present at all times in order to participate in the preparation of condition reports and provide advice with respect to trans-